

## 65TH ANNUAL KOLACKY DAYS KIDDIE PARADE





SPONSORED BY THE MONTGOMERY AREA COMMUNITY CLUB

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

Let your kids partake in a time-honored tradition of Montgomery's youth by entering the Kiddie Parade. The Kiddie Parade is open to all children that are a dozen (12) and under in age.

- When: Saturday, July 27, 2024 at 10:00 am in the heart of Memorial Park!
- For questions: please contact us by emailing us at kolackydays@gmail.com
- **Entry Fee:** There is **no** entry fee.
- Participation award pack for the first 30 participants!
- Ideas your child or group could consider dressing up as includes: Wheels Bike, Trikes, Wagons and Battery, Fairy Tale / Super Heroes, Story Book Character, Czech Dress or Montgomery Based Idea, and Pets
- Registration Deadline: Registration will be in Memorial Park from 9:30 9:50 am. Please bring this form with you the day of or register in person. A sign up form will be available.

## **KIDDIE PARADE RULES**

Please read the following rules carefully:

- The Kiddie Parade is open to all children that are a dozen (12) and under in age.
- Children must be in control of their entry.
- Motorized vehicles NOT allowed (NO gas vehicles, ONLY battery or pedal power).
- Kiddie Parade begins promptly at 10:00 a.m.
- After walking parade path, please have children gather at front of the bandstand for a group picture and to receive their prize.

## **CONTESTANT INFORMATION**

CHILD'S NAME / GROUP NAME (Please Print):	
WHAT IS THE CHILD DRESSED UP AS?	
<del></del>	
PARENT OR GUARDIAN NAME (Please Print):	
,	
SIGNATURE OF DARENT OR GUARDIAN:	

Montgomery Area Community Club Inc. | 206 1st St. S | Montgomery, MN 56069 www.montgomerymn.org | kolackydays@gmail.com

Find Us On: **6**